

Ref. No.: AFSL/SECL/2023-24/087

September 24, 2024

To, The Manager Listing Department BSE Limited, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Subject: Confirmation for repayment of Commercial Papers issued by Avanse Financial Services Limited ("the Company")

In accordance with Clause 8.4 of Chapter XVII of the SEBI's Operational Circular on Issue and Listing of Non-Convertible Securities bearing reference no. SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated April 13, 2022, we wish to inform that the Company has made timely repayment for the following Commercial Papers issued by the Company:

| ISIN | Security Description | Maturity Date | Payment Date |
|--------------|--|--------------------|--------------------|
| INE087P14754 | Commercial Paper issued on private placement | September 24, 2024 | September 24, 2024 |
| | basis of Rs. 5,00,000/- each | | |

Kindly take the above on record and oblige.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For Avanse Financial Services Limited

Rajesh Gandhi Company Secretary and Compliance Officer ICSI Membership No. A-19086



Avanse Financial Services Ltd. Registered & Corporate Office: Times Square Building, E wing, 4th Floor, Opp. Mittal Industrial Estate, Gamdevi, Andheri-Kurla Road, Marol, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400 059 Maharashtra.

T: +91 22 6859 9999 F: +91 22 6859 9900 www.avanse.com

ASPIRE WITHOUT BOUNDARIES

CIN : U67120MH1992PLC068060 - Formerly known as Avanae Financial Services Pvt. Ltd. & Abhivruddhi Holdings Private Limited